

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 335-336/2020

BHAGWATI GAS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BSE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.131074/2020 - FOR AMENDMENT OF CIVIL APPEAL AND IA NO.8789/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 19-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Atanu Mukharji, Adv.
Mr. K.K.R. Das, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pragyan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Ms. Unnimaya S., Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To enable the learned counsel appearing for the appellant to file an undertaking of the authorised officer of the appellant, list on 18th March, 2024. A copy of the said undertaking shall be given in advance to the learned counsel appearing for the respondent on or before 11th March, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)