

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.335-336 OF 2020

BHAGWATI GAS LTD

... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

BSE LIMITED

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We have perused the undertaking given by Mr. Rakesh Samrat Bhardawaj, Managing Director of the appellant on behalf of the appellant-company. It is an admitted position that the undertaking dated 13th March, 2024 is in terms of the draft of the undertaking approved by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent. The appellant-company will have to abide by the said undertaking. If the appellant abides by the undertaking, nothing further will survive for consideration in these appeals and the same are accordingly disposed of.

.....J.
(ABHAY S.OKA)

.....J.
(UJJAL BHUYAN)

NEW DELHI;
March 18, 2024.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 335-336/2020

BHAGWATI GAS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BSE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-03-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atanu Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.K R. Das, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, Adv.
Mr. Sejal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.
For M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed
of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)